
BOOKS FOR SALE – THEOLOGY, PSYCHOLOGY ETC

fund-raising for Winchcombe Parish – revised 2/08

By selling books, chiefly on the internet (www.winchcombeparish.org.uk/books.php),we raise more than a thousand pounds a year for church funds.  These pages (last
updated on 13 February 2008) list some which for various reasons we are unable to sell online.

Can you help us ...

... by buying from us.  The prices below are indicative – offers are invited.  Postage & packing will be charged at cost.

... by giving to us.  All good-condition books are welcome, on any subject (not just theology & psychology) – from paperback novels to weighty academic tomes.

Contact Rev John Partington (01242 602368, revpjp@fish.co.uk) if you can help in either way.  Thank you.

1)  BOOKS

a)  General Theology etc

Immaculate and Powerful The Female in Sacred Image and
Social Reality

Atkinsson, Clarissa E.
et al. (ed.)

Crucible 1987 paperback in very good condition £2.50

Christianity Bevan, Edwyn Thornton
Butterworth 1933

‘Home University Library’ hardback edition £0.25

Grace to be a Woman, The Blaquiere, Georgette Alba House 1983 good-condition paperback £1.00

Priest as Student, The by various writers Box, Hubert S. (ed.) SPCK 1939 good condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£2.50

Jesus / Now Brandt, Leslie F. Concordia 1978 hardback, very good £1.00

History of Israel, A Bright, John SCM 1964 hardback in good condition £1.00

History of the Bible in English formerly ‘The English Bible’ Bruce, F.F. Lutterworth 1970 paperback, very good £2.50

Truth of the Gospel, The Primer of Christianity series; 
part 3

Caird, G.B. OUP 1950 hardback, no dustjacket £1.00

Phenomenon of Man, The Chardin, Pierre
Teilhard de

Collins 1959 hardback in excellent condition £2.50

Divinity of Jesus Christ, The A study in the history of
Christian Doctrine since Kant

Creed, John Martin CUP 1938 hardback in original dustjacket £2.50

Select Epistles of St Cyprian treating of the Episcopate, after
the Translation of Nathaniel
Marshall

Cyprian – ed. Lacey
T.A.

SPCK, 1930s? hardback in original dustjacket £1.00

Law of the Parish Church, The Fourth Edition Dale, William Butterworths 1967 excellent condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£0.50

Anglican Public Worship Dunlop, Colin SCM 1953 hardback in original dustjacket £2.50

Confirmation Interviews Ellis, Harold SPCK 1941 good condition hardback, no dustjacket £0.25

Original Blessing Fox, Matthew Bear & Co 1983 paperback in very good condition £1.00

Western Spirituality:  Historical
Roots, Ecumenical Routes

Fox, Matthew (ed.) Fides/Claretian 1979 good-condition paperback £1.00

New History of the Book of
Common Prayer, A

with a Rationale of its Offices,
on the basis of the former work
by Francis Procter MA

Frere, Walter Howard MacMillan 1941 good condition hardback, original
dustjacket

£1.00

Images of God The Consolations of Lost
Illusions

Fuller, Peter Chatto & Windus
1985

ex-library paperback, well-read but sound £1.00

Watchman, What of the Night? Eight Addresses on Problems of
the Day

Garbett, Cyril Hodder & Stoughton
1948

hardback, no dustjacket £0.50

Scriptures of the Dead Sea Sect,
The

in English Translation Gaster, Theodor H. Secker & Warburg
1957

paperback, sound condition £1.00

Harmony of Heaven, The Musical Meditations for Lent and
Easter

Giles, Gordon BRF 2003 paperback, very good condition £5.00

Initiation Sexuelle et
L’Evolution Religieuse, L’

Gordon, Pierre Paris 1946 paperback in fair condition, in French £2.50

Mistère de la Nativité de nostre
Sauveur, Le

Textes réunis et adaptés par
Magdeleine Martel. Préface de
Léon Chancerel. Présentation
et gravures de Jean Michel

Greban, Arnoul Franciscaines 1937 collectable paperback in very good
condition, with woodblock engravings

£10.00

Grace’s Window Entering the Seasons of Prayer Guthrie, Suzanne Cowley 1996 excellent-condition paperback, previous
owner’s label on flyleaf

£1.00

Christian Doctrine of Grace,
The

in “The Christian Challenge”
series

Hardman, Oscar Unicorn 1937 hardback in original dustjacket £0.25

Holiness and Politics Hinchcliff, Peter DLT 1982 paperback, very good condition £5.00



Searching for God Hume, Basil Hodder & Stoughton
1978

paperback, very good condition £1.00

Being in Love The practice of Christian prayer Johnston, William Collins 1988 hardback, excellent condition in undamaged
dustjacket

£7.50

Morals in a Free Society Keeling, Michael SCM 1967 first edition paperback in excellent
condition

£2.50

Spiritual Letter of Edward King
D.D., late Lord Bishop of
Lincoln

ed. Rev B.W. Randolph King, Edward Mowbray 1910 first edition hardback in good condition £2.50

Some Principles of Moral
Theology

Kirk, K.E. Longmans 1920 hardback, reprinted 1939 £5.00

Gospel of God and the
Authority of the Church, The

Knox, Wilfred L. and
Vidler, Alec R.

H & S 1937 first edition hardback, no dustjacket £2.50

St Paul and the Church of
Jerusalem

KnoX, W.L. Cambridge 1925 first edition hardback, no dustjacket £5.00

Serious Call to a Devout and
Holy Life, A

Law, William Methuen 1950 small-format hardback £0.50

Beyond Personality The Christian Idea of God Lewis, C.S. Bles 1944 hardback, no dustjacket £0.25

Studies in New Testament
Ethics

LilliE, William Oliver & Boyd 1961 hardback, superb condition first edition in
undamaged dustjacket

£5.00

Faith on Trial Studies in Psalm 73 Lloyd-Jones, D.
Martyn

IVF 1965 hardback in original, tatty, dustjacket £2.50

Israël, Des Origines au Milieu
du VIIIe Siècle

Lods, Adolphe Paris, 1932 paperback, in French £2.50

Religion d’Israël, La Lods, Adolphe Hachette, 1939 paperback, in French £1.00

Religion d’Israël, La Loisy, Alfred ?, 1908 paperback, in French, damaged spine £1.00

Liturgy and Worship A Companion to the Prayer
Books of the Anglican
Communion

Lowther Clarke, W.K.
(ed.)

SPCK 1932 hardback £2.50

Hymns of Wesley and Watts,
The

Five Informal Papers Manning, Bernard L. Epworth 1948 hardback in original dustjacket £1.00

Humanisme Intégrale Maritain, Jacques Aubier 1936 paperback, in French £2.50

Prayers of Peter Marshall, The Marshall, Catherine
(ed.)

Peter Davies, 1956 hardback in good condition £0.50

David – sinner and believer Martini, Carlo-Maria St Paul 1990 paperback in as-new condition £2.50

Christian Theology and Natural
Science

Some Questions on their
Relations;  The Bampton
Lectures 1956

Mascall, E.L. Longmans 1956 first edition hardback in undamaged
dustjacket

£5.00

Outline of Christian Worship,
An

Its Development and Forms Maxwell, William D. Oxford 1939 ‘Oxford Bookshelf’ edition hardback in
good condition

£2.50

Doctrine of our Redemption,
The

Archbishop of Canterbury’s Lent
Book – 1943

Micklem, Nathaniel Eyre & Spottiswood
1943

hardback in original dustjacket £1.00

Transforming Families and
Communities

Christian Hope in a World of
Change

Nichols, Alan et al ACC 2000 Australian-edition paperback £0.25

Nature and Destiny of Man,
The

Volume 1: Human Nature Niebuhr, Reinhold Scribners 1964 good-condition paperback £1.00

Crockford’s File, The Gareth Bennett and the Death of
the Anglican Mind

Oddie, William Hamish Hamilton
1989

hardback in very good condition £2.50

Hebrew Religion Its Origin and Development Oesterley & Robinson MacMillan 1937 hardback, second edition, faded spine
otherwise good

£1.00

Grace and Personality Oman, John Cambridge 1931 fourth edition;  hardback in very good
condition, no dustjacket

£1.00

Witness to the World Papers from the Second Oak Hill
College Annual School of
Theology

Peterson, David  (Ed.) Paternoster 1999 new paperback £1.00

Priestland’s Progress One Man’s Search for
Christianity Now

Priestland, Gerald Arile 1981 paperback in good condition £0.50

Doctrines of the Creed Quick, Oliver C. Nisbet 1940 very good condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£5.00

Durham Essays and Addresses Ramsey, Michael SPCK 1956 first edition hardback in original dustjacket £2.50

Essays Catholic and Critical by Members of the Anglican
Communion

Selwyn, Edward
Gordon  (ed.)

SPCK 1934 third edition;  hardback (no dustjacket) in
excellent condition

£5.00

Soul at Work Reflections ona Spirituality of
Working

Smith-Moran, Barbara St Mary’s Press
1997

good-condition paperback £1.00

Ferris Wheel, The Searching for an Adult Faith Syms, Richard SCM 1988 paperback, good condition £2.50

Life and Ministry of Jesus, The Taylor, Vincent MacMillan 1954 hardback in excellent condition, undamaged
dustjacket

£7.50

Into the New Age Verney, Stephen Collins 1989 paperback £0.50

Friday Afternoon Ward, J. Neville Epworth 1982 good-condition paperback £1.00



Belief in Redemption Concepts of Salvation from the
New Testament to the Present
Time, translated by Jeremy
Moiser

Weiderkehr, Dietrich SPCK 1979 paperback in very good condition £2.50

Country Parish To-day &
To-morrow

West, Frank SPCK 1960 paperback in fair condition £0.10

Christian Doctrine Eight Lectures delivered in the
University of Cambridge to
undergraduates of all Faculties

Whale, J.S. Cambridge 1942 good condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£2.50

Record and Revelation Essays on the Old Testament by
members of the Society for Old
Testament Study

Wheeler Robinson, H. Oxford 1983 hardback in undamaged dustjacket £5.00

God and the Unconscious White, Victor Harvill Press 1952 hardback in good-condition dustjacket £5.00

Discipline and Culture of the
Spiritual Life, The

Whitham, A.E. H & S 1938 hardback, no dustjacket, good condition £2.50

Jesus Wilson, A.N. Sinclair-Stevenson
1992

new-condition paperback £1.00

Jesus Wilson, A.N. Sinclair-Stevenson
1992

hardback in very good condition £2.50

Complete Prayer Book for
Synagogue, Home and
School

“... and all Laws & Customs
appertaining to the Sacred
Rites and Ceremonies of the
Jewish Faith”

– Shapiro, Valentine
& Co 1931

hardback in poor condition (missing spine),
text in Hebrew

£0.25

Crockford’s Clerical Directory
1963-64

– OUP 1964 hardback with slightly loose spine £2.50

Crockford’s Clerical Directory
1991/2

– CHP 1991 paperback in good condition; previous
owner’s sticker on front cover

£1.00

Doctrine in the Church of
England

The Report of the Commission ...
appointed ... in 1922

– SPCK 1938 board cover £1.00

b)  Biblical studies

Acts of the Apostles, The Daily Study Bible Barclay, William St Andrew 1957 paperback £0.50

Gospel of Mark, The Daily Study Bible Barclay, William St Andrew 1957 paperback, loose spine £0.25

Letters to the Corinthians, The Daily Study Bible Barclay, William St Andrew 1958 paperback £0.50

Psalms, The Barnes W.E. Methuen 1931 two vols hardback, Westminster
Commentaries series

£7.50

Gospel according to St John,
The

Barrett, C.K. SPCK 1955 first edition hardback, no dustjacket
otherwise very good condition

£5.00

Goodly Fellowship, The Blunt, A.W.F. Mowbray 1942 first edition hardback with dustjacket, very
good condition

£1.00

Judaism in the New Testament Practices and Beliefs Chilton, Bruce and
Neusner, Jacob

Routledge 1995 first edition paperback, excellent condition £2.50

New Testament in the Light of
Modern Research, The

The Haskell Lectures 1929 Deissmann, Adolf Hodder 1929 good condition hardback, no dustjacket £0.50

Epistle of Paul to the Romans,
The

Dodd, C.H. Fontana 1959 small paperback £1.00

Sermon on the Mount, The A Practical Exposition Gore, Charles Jn Murray 1897 hardback in good condition, loose flyleaf £2.50

New Commentary on Holy
Scripture, A

including the Apocrypha Gore, Charles et al
(ed.)

SPCK 1937 hardback £5.00

Old Testament in the Light of
Anthropology

James, E.O. SPCK 1935 hardback in original dustjacket £0.50

Old Testament Essays Kennett, R.H. CUP 1928 hardback, good condition £5.00

Book of Isaiah, The translated from a critically
revised Hebrew text with
Commentary

Kissane, Edward J. Browne and Nolan
1943

2 vols hardback in original dustjacket £7.50

Old Testament and the
Archaeologist, The

Lance, H Darrell Fortress 1981 paperback, very good condition £2.50

Deutero-Isaiah A Commentary, together with a
preliminary essay on Deutero-
Isaiah’s influence on Jewish
thought

Levy, Reuben OUP 1925 hardback (first edition?) In good condition £5.00

Lectures on the Old Testament Mozley, J.B. Rivingtons 1889 hardback, wear to top of spine £5.00

Faith of the Old Testament, The Nairne, Alexander Longmans 1914 good condition hardback, some fading to
spine

£1.00



Confessions of Jeremiah, The Their Interpretation and Rôle in
Chapters 1-25

O’Connor, Kathleen
M.

Scholars Press 1988 paperback, ex-library but very clean £5.00

Commentary on the Bible, A Peake, Arthur S. (ed.) Nelson, 1930s (?) hardback in original dustjacket, 1919
edition

£5.00

Introduction to the Old
Testament

Pfeiffer, Robert H. A & C Black
(1952?)

good-condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£5.00

Prophecy and the Prophets in Ancient Israel Robinson, Theodore
H.

Duckworth 1936 very good condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£1.00

What is the Old Testament? Ryder Smith, C. Epworth 1944 good-condition hardback in original
dustjacket

£0.50

Theology of Salvation, A A commentary on Isaiah 40-55 Simon, Ulrich E. SPCK 1953 hardback without dustjacket £2.50

Parables of the Synoptic
Gospels, The

A Critical Study Smith, B.T.D. Cambridge 1937 first edition hardback in original dustjacket £7.50

Readings in St John’s Gospel Temple, William MacMillan 1941/2 two volumes, good condition hardbacks
without dustjackets

£5.00

New Testament in Greek, The Westcott, Brooke Foss
and Hort, Fenton
John Anthony

MacMillan 1930 excellent condition small hardback £2.50

Record and Revelation Essays on the Old Testament by
members of the Society for Old
Testament Study

Wheeler Robinson, H. Oxford 1983 hardback in undamaged dustjacket £5.00

Novum Testamentum Latine Wordsworth & White Oxford 1931 1920 edition reprinted, small-format
hardback in excellent condition

£1.00

c)  Church History

High Church Tradition, The Addleshaw, G.W.O. Faber & Faber 1941 first edition hardback in original dustjacket £7.50

Historia Ecclesiastica Bædæ Historia Ecclesiastica Gentis
Anglorum

Bede – ed. Moberley,
George H.

Oxford 1869 very good condition hardback, text in Latin £5.00

Short History of the Christian
Church

Clarke, C.P.S. Longmans, Green &
Co, 1941

hardback in good condition £5.00

English Reformation, The Dickens, A.G. Fontana 1978 paperback, some pencil underlinings in text £0.50

Histoire Ancienne de l’Église Duchesne, Louis Paris 1929 hardback, three volumes in very good
condition; placed on the Index of
Forbidden Books in 1912

£10.00

Origines de Culte Chrétien Duchesne, Louis Paris 1902 hardback in superb condition £7.50

Selections from Early Christian
Writers

illustrative of Church History to
the Time of Constantine

Gwatkin, H.M. MacMillan 1937 good condition hardback in original
dustjacket;  parallel Greek/Latin &
English text

£1.00

Curate’s Lot, The Hart, Tindal A. Country Book Club
1971

good-condition hardback £1.00

Illustrated Notes on English
Church History

Lane, C.A. SPCK 1910 “new complete edition” hardback £1.00

History of the Church of
England, A

Patterson, M.W. Longmans 1937 hardback, damaged spine £2.50

Church and Society in the Late
Twentieth Century

Scott Holland lectures for 1983 Preston, Ronald H SCM 1983 paperback in very good condition £2.50

250 Years of Chiltern
Methodism

Sutcliffe, Barry P. &
Chruch, David C.

Moorley’s 1988 paperback in very good condition £0.50

d)  Psychology

Psychology and Psychotherapy Brown, William London 1944 hardback, tatty dustjacket £1.00

Sex in relation to Society Studies in the Psychology of Sex,
volume 6

Ellis, Havelock Heinemann 1945 hardback, no dustjacket, otherwise very
good

£5.00

Introduction to Abnormal
Psychology, An

Fisher, V.E. MacMillan 1945 hardback, no dustjacket, otherwise very
good

£2.50

Psychology and Morals An analysis of Character Hadfield, J.A. Methuen 1939 hardback in original dustjacket £2.50

Freud and Christianity Lee, R.S. Wyn 1949 tatty hardback (later reissued as Pelican) £1.00

Introduction to the Psychology
of Religion, An

Thouless, Robert H. Cambridge 1936 hardback in original dustjacket £2.50

Psychology, Religion and
Healing

A critical study of all the
non-physical methods of
healing ...

Weatherhead, Leslie
D.

H & S 1951 hardback, no dustjacket, good £2.50



e) (Auto)Biography

General Next to God, The The Story of William Booth and
the Salvation Army

Collier, Richard Collins 1965 hardback in original dustjacket £1.00

Oswald Chambers His Life and Work Chambers, B (?) Simpkin Marshall
1947

hardback, no dustjacket £1.00

Archibald the Arctic Fleming, Archibald
Lang

Appleton-Century-
Crofts 1956

hardback in original dustjacket £1.00

Cyril Forster Garbett Archbishop of York Smyth, Charles H & S 1959 hardback in original, tatty, dustjacket £5.00

Frontier Doctor An Autobiography Holland, Henry H & S 1958 hardback, no dustjacket £0.50

Pastor’s Progress Hopkinson, Arthur Michael Joseph
1942

hardback, no dustjacket £2.50

Archbishop Mowll Loane, Marcus H & S 1960 hardback, no dustjacket, some underlinings
in text

£2.50

William Temple Archbishop of Canterbury Iremonger, F.A. OUP 1948 hardback, no dustjacket £5.00

2)  PERIODICALS

Concilium bi-monthly June 1984 25p

New Testament Studies quarterly Nov 1955, Jan 1963 50p each

Theology monthly Dec 1941, Mar 1948, Sep 1955 50p each

Theology & Sexuality biannually Sept 1997 25p

Tyndale Society Journal, The triasnnually Apr, Dec 2000 25p each
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